Bids will be opened electronically promptly after closing time and Bidders or their representatives 
are welcome to witness the opening at Times Tower Building located along Haile Selassie Avenue, 
Nairobi. 

14. Tenders MUST be quoted in Kenya Shillings and shall include all applicable taxes and levies. 

15. Tenders shall remain valid for three hundred and thirty-five (335) days from the date of 
opening of tenders.  

16. Tenders will be opened immediately after the deadline date and time specified above or any other 
deadline date and time that may be specified later. Tenders will be publicly opened in the presence of

[...]

ITT 16.7 The prices quoted by the Tenderer “may” be subject to adjustment during the 
performance of the Contract guided by the provisions in the Public Procurement 
and Asset Disposal Act, [Revised 2022] and Its Regulations (2020).  

ITT 20.1 The Tender validity period shall be Three hundred and thirty-five (335) days. 

ITT 21.1 

A Tender Security “shall be” required. 

• An original hard copy or a digital tender security (which MUST be verifiable 
through a secure means such as QR code, secure online portal, dedicated 
email, etc) of Kes. 150,000.00 in a freely convertible currency valid for 365

[...]

services for the Kaspersky Security for 

Internet Gateway (KSIG) Solution. 

ALL products, components and 

services MUST be sourced through 

the authorized OEM channels. 

4 Licenses The successful bidder MUST deliver, 

install and configure a total of Nine 

Thousand Three Hundred (9300 

No) Kaspersky Security for 

Internet Gateway Licenses, 

inclusive of the following features: 

Antivirus, Antispam, Anti-phishing, 

Content filtering, Link Scanning, and 

Mail Sender Authentication, i.e. 

DMARC, DKIM, and SPF. The license 

must also support clustered